ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.17 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3224/2020

EBIX SINGAPORE PTE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS OF EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.94385/2020-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.94383/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA (NOT PARTICIPATED)

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEÈ

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv

Mr. Gautam Swarup, Adv

Mr. Aditya Swarup, Adv

Mr. Anurag Rawal, Adv

Mr. Tapan Masta, Adv

Mr. Mandavya Kapoor, Adv

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Senior Advocate

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ashly Cherian, Adv

Ms. Anisha Mahajan, Adv

Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Adv

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Ms. Misha, Adv

Mr. Siddhant Kant, Adv

Ms. Moulshree Shukla, Adv

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the first respondent, list the appeal on 26 November 2020.

2 The interim order passed by this Court on 7 October 2020 is extended till the next date of listing.

2

3 Mr Nakul Dewan, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the second respondent, states that the written submissions of the second respondent are ready and would be filed during the course of the week.

> (SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**