

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).295/2021

**SEROCO LIGHTING INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED****Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**RAVI KAPOOR RP FOR ARYA FILAMENTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

**Date : 12-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinam Gupta, AOR****For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal No 3560 of 2020.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER**